Merryhill Elementary School San Jose
Tuition & Fee Schedule 2021-2022

(Circle applicable options)

Returning New Student

Enrollment Fees* Student

Application Fee $75

Assessment Fee $25

Registration $450 $500

Activity Fee $40 S40

Tuition Deposit 1 Month Tuition 1 Month Tuition

Tuition Payment Annual Semi-Annual Monthly

Plans** (includes 4% discount)  (includes 2% discount) (10)

Tuition $13,488.00 $6,884.50 $1,405

Tuition w/ Before & $16,915.20 $8,633.80 $1,762

After Care

Sponsor/Student Information
Student Name Student Date of Birth Grade 21/22
Sponsor Name Signature
Street Address City, State, Zip
Phone Number Email Address

*Enrollment fees and assessment fees are due upon enrollment and are nonrefundable. Tuition deposit is due July 1 and will be applied to the final tuition
payment in May.

**Tuition is due on the first day of every month. A late payment fee of $30 is assessed if payment is not received by noon on the 10th day of the month. All
discounts and scholarships are voided if payment is not received by noon on the 10th day of the month. If tuition and fees are not paid by the 15th school day,
attendance will be suspended until payment is current. Tuition remains the same regardless of holidays, family vacation, illness or emergency closures. Tuition
is for the academic school year only. Tuition does not include before/after care, in-service and early dismissal days, and camp programs. Returned checks are
assessed a $25 service charge. Family discounts: 5% off the lower tuitions for full-time students only, after highest tuition paid at regular full-time rate. Annual
payments are due by July 30th, semi-annual payments are due July 30th and December 30th. Discounts may not be combined; one discount per student.
Families using the monthly option will need to make 10 payments of the selected tuition price. You will be required to pay the full month of tuition if a 30-day
written notice is not submitted for schedule change or disenrollment prior to the school year ending. Payment options include check, credit card or money
order. We highly recommend using our ACH debit or auto pay credit card programs to avoid late payment fees.

***Extended hours are 7 am — 6 pm. After care hours vary by grade. There is a late pick-up fee of $5 per minute past the regularly scheduled pick-up time.
Please refer to the school calendar for early dismissal and closure days. Please contact school administration for details on camps offered and rates.
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